Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.Adopt Resolution honoring Alan Styles)for his dedicated service to the Housing)Authority of Monterey County......)

WHEREAS, Alan Styles has served with great distinction and honor as a Commissioner of the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of Monterey County from June 22, 1999 to December 17, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Alan Styles' compassionate concern and dedication to the clients of the Housing Authority helped lead to the creation of the Housing Development Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Alan Styles' service to the Housing Authority encompassed focusing the Housing Authority on its mission through the development of strategic planning; and

WHEREAS, Alan Styles' service to the Housing Authority further helped to guide the Housing Authority during times of difficult funding and development challenges; and

WHEREAS, Alan Styles' extensive service on the National Association of Housing Redevelopment Officials as Vice President for Commissioners on the Board of Governors from 2011 to 2013 as well as his service as the Chair and Vice Chair of the National Commissioners Committee from 2009 to 2013, brought local housing issues to the national level which greatly benefitted this County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey hereby expresses its great appreciation and extends its best wishes to **Alan Styles** for his years of dedicated and honored service and further wish to emphasize that Commissioner **Alan Styles** definitely made a difference to this County and to this Board of Supervisors as evidenced by this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2014 by the following vote, to
wit:		

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____, for the meeting on _____.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____ Deputy